
Valley Forge (5-20,5-10 United East) -vs- Saint Elizabeth (16-11,9-3 United East)
02/17/24 at Saint Joseph Gym, Morristown, NJ

 
 

 
 
Valley Forge 77

Saint Elizabeth 89

Date: 02/17/24
Time: 12:00 AM
Attendance: 368
Site: Saint Joseph Gym, Morristown, NJ

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Valley Forge 40 37 77
Saint Elizabeth 44 45 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kennedy,Keyshawn * 40 9-18 0-1 8-14 3-3 6 4 2 4 0 3 26
10 Daye,Jeremiah * 40 6-15 1-3 3-5 1-9 10 3 1 4 2 5 16
14 Bernard,Nasir * 20 5-8 0-0 1-3 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 0 11
00 Goodine,Dashawn * 36 1-11 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 3 5 1 0 0 6
23 Cesar,Jaden * 22 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 6
25 Renigar,Quinton 21 4-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 10
05 Bontemps III,Jason 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
03 Smith,Devin 9 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Whisman,Nathan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Reece,Isaiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Bates,Ty 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Badisang,Yaone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 3-7 20-31 7-24 31 21 10 14 3 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-3   66.67 % 10-15   66.67 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 3-7   42.9 % 20-31   64.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Daye,Jeremiah Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ramos,Jonathan * 31 8-13 3-7 3-3 0-3 3 4 3 1 2 0 22
05 Monroe,Tye-Rell * 38 8-17 1-6 4-7 3-3 6 1 2 3 1 2 21
23 Blackmond,D'Angelo * 27 6-11 0-0 3-6 4-8 12 4 0 2 5 0 15
11 Thompson,Nate * 22 5-8 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 12
01 Conover ,Tyrese * 30 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 9 2 0 1 8
25 Lomax,Jordan 18 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 3 4 4 0 4 4
02 Martel,Cam'Ron 14 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 4 1 2 1 0 4
10 Kaba,Malamin 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 3
14 Diggs,Yamere 5 0-1 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
03 Owens,Nasir 4 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-71 9-23 12-22 14-33 47 24 21 18 9 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-38   44.74 % 7-16   43.75 % 3-8   37.50 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 2-7   28.57 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 34-71   47.9 % 9-23   39.1 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valley Forge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth
GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 19:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GOODINE,DASHAWN --
FOUL  by CESAR,JADEN 19:21

19:12 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CONOVER ,TYRESE
MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL
18:36 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NASIR --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 18:16 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by GOODINE,DASHAWN 18:03

18:03 4-4 GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
18:03 MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
MISS LAYUP by CESAR,JADEN(in the paint) 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

17:36 4-6 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

16:58 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,NATE
MISS JUMPER by CESAR,JADEN(in the paint) 16:35

16:35 BLOCK  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

SUB OUT by CESAR,JADEN 16:34
SUB IN by REECE,ISAIAH 16:34

16:19 4-12 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:16
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
16:03 TURNOVER  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 15:56
15:56 STEAL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
15:47 4-14 H 10 GOOD DUNK by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)

FOUL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 15:46
SUB OUT by REECE,ISAIAH 15:45
SUB IN by WHISMAN,NATHAN 15:45

15:45 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 15:35

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,JONATHAN
15:26 FOUL  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
15:26 TURNOVER  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
15:23 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NATE

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 15:23 5-15 H 10
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 15:23 6-15 H 9

15:15 6-18 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,NATE
-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 14:54 8-18 H 10
14:54 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NATE
14:54 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NATE
14:54 SUB IN by KABA,MALAMIN

MISS FT by BERNARD,NASIR 14:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,MALAMIN

14:45 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by KABA,MALAMIN

MISS LAYUP by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 14:31
14:31 BLOCK  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

-- REBOUND DEF by CONOVER ,TYRESE
14:25 8-24 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by KABA,MALAMIN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
14:00 SUB OUT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
14:00 SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON
14:00 FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON

GOOD FT by DAYE,JEREMIAH 14:00 9-24 H 15
MISS FT by DAYE,JEREMIAH 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON
13:49 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 13:27 11-24 H 13

13:27 FOUL  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,MALAMIN
13:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERNARD,NASIR 13:18
SUB IN by BATES,TY 13:18

13:16 MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL

13:16 11-26 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 13:01
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 13:01

13:01 SUB OUT by CONOVER ,TYRESE
13:01 SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN
12:50 MISS LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KABA,MALAMIN
12:44 TURNOVER  by KABA,MALAMIN

SUB OUT by WHISMAN,NATHAN 12:44
SUB IN by BONTEMPS III,JASON 12:44
TURNOVER  by BATES,TY 12:27

12:04 MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,JORDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,JORDAN

11:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by BATES,TY 11:54
SUB IN by BERNARD,NASIR 11:54

11:44 FOUL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
FOUL  by BONTEMPS III,JASON 11:40
TURNOVER  by BONTEMPS III,JASON 11:40

11:27 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NASIR --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL
10:54 MISS 3PTR by KABA,MALAMIN

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NASIR --
MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 10:43
REBOUND OFF by BERNARD,NASIR --
GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 10:42 13-26 H 13

10:18 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:12
SUB OUT by BONTEMPS III,JASON 10:05
SUB IN by SMITH,DEVIN 10:05

09:59 SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON
09:59 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JONATHAN
09:59 SUB IN by OWENS,NASIR
09:59 SUB IN by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

MISS JUMPER by BERNARD,NASIR 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NASIR

09:38 TURNOVER  by OWENS,NASIR
SUB OUT by GOODINE,DASHAWN 09:38
SUB OUT by BERNARD,NASIR 09:38
SUB IN by CESAR,JADEN 09:38
SUB IN by RENIGAR,QUINTON 09:38



GOOD 3PTR by RENIGAR,QUINTON 09:27 16-29 H 13
09:08 MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
08:59 MISS 3PTR by KABA,MALAMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
08:55 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DEVIN 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
08:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:35 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:24 FOUL  by OWENS,NASIR

MISS FT by SMITH,DEVIN 08:24
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 08:24

08:24 BLOCK  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
-- REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL

08:06 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CESAR,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 07:47 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,DEVIN --

07:34 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL
-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,NASIR

FOUL  by SMITH,DEVIN 07:31
07:31 SUB OUT by KABA,MALAMIN
07:31 SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN
07:31 SUB IN by RAMOS,JONATHAN
07:31 SUB IN by DIGGS,YAMERE
07:18 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RENIGAR,QUINTON 07:18
-- REBOUND OFF by OWENS,NASIR

07:18 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 07:18

-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
07:15 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RENIGAR,QUINTON --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 06:48 20-29 H 9

06:26 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,NASIR
-- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,YAMERE

06:23 20-31 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIGGS,YAMERE

SUB OUT by SMITH,DEVIN 06:04
SUB IN by GOODINE,DASHAWN 06:04
GOOD JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 06:04 22-31 H 9

05:54 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RENIGAR,QUINTON --
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,JONATHAN

05:39 22-33 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by RENIGAR,QUINTON 05:38
05:38 SUB OUT by OWENS,NASIR
05:38 SUB IN by THOMPSON,NATE

FOUL TECH by DAYE,JEREMIAH 05:38
05:38 MISS FT by DIGGS,YAMERE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 MISS FT by DIGGS,YAMERE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:38 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by RAMOS,JONATHAN
05:14 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NATE

MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 05:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 05:14 23-34 H 11
04:58 TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
04:41 FOUL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by GOODINE,DASHAWN 04:41 24-34 H 10
04:41 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NATE
04:41 SUB IN by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD FT by GOODINE,DASHAWN 04:41 25-34 H 9
04:25 MISS 3PTR by DIGGS,YAMERE

REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,DASHAWN --
04:15 FOUL  by DIGGS,YAMERE

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 04:15 26-34 H 8
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 04:15 27-34 H 7
FOUL  by CESAR,JADEN 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:49 27-36 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 03:31 29-36 H 7
03:16 TURNOVER  by DIGGS,YAMERE

STEAL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 03:16
GOOD LAYUP by CESAR,JADEN(in the paint) 03:05 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by GOODINE,DASHAWN --

02:45 TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
STEAL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 02:45
GOOD 3PTR by DAYE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 02:37 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by GOODINE,DASHAWN --

02:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:20 SUB OUT by DIGGS,YAMERE
02:20 SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN
02:20 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN

STEAL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 02:20
02:19 FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GOODINE,DASHAWN(fastbreak) 02:19 35-36 H 1
GOOD FT by GOODINE,DASHAWN(fastbreak) 02:19 36-36

02:02 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RAMOS,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 01:57

01:57 STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN
01:50 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL

01:49 36-40 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 01:39
01:39 BLOCK  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN
01:36 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN

STEAL  by RENIGAR,QUINTON 01:36
GOOD LAYUP by RENIGAR,QUINTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:33 38-40 H 2

01:10 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by CESAR,JADEN(in the paint) 00:50 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --

00:32 40-44 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN

FOUL  by CESAR,JADEN 00:32
SUB OUT by CESAR,JADEN 00:32
SUB IN by BERNARD,NASIR 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 00:07

00:07 STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN
00:02 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 00:02



REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Valley Forge Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth
20:00 SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,NATE

SUB OUT by BERNARD,NASIR 20:00
SUB IN by CESAR,JADEN 20:00

19:49 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:38 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 19:28

19:15 40-46 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL

18:56 FOUL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 18:51 42-46 H 4

18:43 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
18:35 FOUL  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

GOOD FT by CESAR,JADEN(fastbreak) 18:35 43-46 H 3
GOOD FT by CESAR,JADEN(fastbreak) 18:35 44-46 H 2

18:15 TURNOVER  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
STEAL  by RENIGAR,QUINTON 18:15
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 18:10 46-46

17:59 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 17:30

17:30 BLOCK  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

17:17 46-50 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE
16:54 FOUL  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
16:54 SUB OUT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
16:54 SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON

SUB OUT by CESAR,JADEN 16:54
SUB IN by BERNARD,NASIR 16:54
GOOD JUMPER by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 16:49 48-50 H 2

16:36 48-52 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE(in the paint)
MISS DUNK by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,JONATHAN
16:03 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:58
GOOD 3PTR by RENIGAR,QUINTON 15:49 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
FOUL  by GOODINE,DASHAWN 15:34

15:23 TURNOVER  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
MISS JUMPER by RENIGAR,QUINTON 15:12

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,NATE
15:03 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
14:52 FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON

MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 14:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON

FOUL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 14:35
14:16 MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,NATE

REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,DASHAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by RENIGAR,QUINTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:11 53-55 H 2
ASSIST  by GOODINE,DASHAWN --

14:00 53-57 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON
-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,JONATHAN



GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 13:41 55-57 H 2
ASSIST  by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:34

13:32 55-60 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CONOVER ,TYRESE
-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,JONATHAN

13:06 FOUL  by THOMPSON,NATE
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 13:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:06 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,NATE
13:06 SUB IN by KABA,MALAMIN

MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON

12:56 MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 12:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,MALAMIN
12:30 MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NASIR --
TURNOVER  by BERNARD,NASIR 12:04

12:04 STEAL  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
11:52 MISS LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
MISS DUNK by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 11:47

11:47 BLOCK  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
-- REBOUND DEF by CONOVER ,TYRESE

11:37 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE

MISS 3PTR by RENIGAR,QUINTON 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by CONOVER ,TYRESE

FOUL  by BERNARD,NASIR 10:57
10:57 MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:57 SUB OUT by CONOVER ,TYRESE
10:57 SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RENIGAR,QUINTON 10:57
SUB IN by BONTEMPS III,JASON 10:57

10:57 55-63 H 8 GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
MISS LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON
10:32 TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON

STEAL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 10:32
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 10:06
REBOUND OFF by GOODINE,DASHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 BLOCK  by MARTEL,CAM'RON
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 09:24

09:24 BLOCK  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by GOODINE,DASHAWN --

09:08 FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON
MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON
08:59 TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL

STEAL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 08:59
08:59 FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN
08:59 SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN
08:59 SUB IN by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 08:59 56-63 H 7
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 08:59 57-63 H 6

08:55 MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 08:49



-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,MALAMIN
08:47 MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTEL,CAM'RON
08:47 TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON

STEAL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 08:47
08:46 FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON
08:46 SUB IN by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

SUB OUT by BERNARD,NASIR 08:46
SUB IN by CESAR,JADEN 08:46
GOOD FT by BONTEMPS III,JASON(fastbreak) 08:46 58-63 H 5
GOOD FT by BONTEMPS III,JASON(fastbreak) 08:46 59-63 H 4

08:46 SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
08:43 59-65 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTEL,CAM'RON
08:39 FOUL  by KABA,MALAMIN

MISS FT by DAYE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:39 SUB OUT by KABA,MALAMIN
08:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,NATE

GOOD FT by DAYE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 08:39 60-65 H 5
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 08:26
SUB OUT by BONTEMPS III,JASON 08:26
SUB IN by SMITH,DEVIN 08:26
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 08:11

08:07 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:01 62-65 H 3

07:47 MISS LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

07:47 MISS TIPIN by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by DAYE,JEREMIAH 07:35
REBOUND OFF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 07:33 64-65 H 1

07:33 FOUL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
07:33 SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON
07:33 SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DAYE,JEREMIAH 07:33 65-65
07:33 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JONATHAN
07:33 SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL
07:19 MISS LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL
07:19 65-67 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN

06:58 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN
STEAL  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 06:58
TURNOVER  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN
06:33 MISS 3PTR by CONOVER ,TYRESE

REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 06:31

06:20 MISS JUMPER by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODINE,DASHAWN --
TURNOVER  by GOODINE,DASHAWN 06:16

06:16 STEAL  by THOMPSON,NATE
06:10 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,NATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,JORDAN
06:10 65-69 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by LOMAX,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:37
05:21 65-71 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE



TURNOVER  by DAYE,JEREMIAH 05:01
05:01 STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:01
FOUL  by CESAR,JADEN 04:47

04:47 65-72 H 7 GOOD FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
04:47 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
04:06 65-75 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LOMAX,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
MISS LAYUP by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN
03:25 65-77 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
MISS 3PTR by DAYE,JEREMIAH 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CONOVER ,TYRESE
SUB OUT by CESAR,JADEN 03:01
SUB IN by BERNARD,NASIR 03:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,DEVIN 03:01
SUB IN by RENIGAR,QUINTON 03:01

03:00 TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN
STEAL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 03:00
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:57 67-77 H 10

02:57 FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL
SUB OUT by RENIGAR,QUINTON 02:57
SUB IN by BADISANG,YAONE 02:57
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(fastbreak) 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
FOUL  by BERNARD,NASIR 02:42
SUB OUT by BADISANG,YAONE 02:42
SUB IN by RENIGAR,QUINTON 02:42

02:42 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
02:42 MISS FT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

REBOUND DEF by BERNARD,NASIR --
02:42 FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN

MISS FT by BERNARD,NASIR(fastbreak) 02:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RENIGAR,QUINTON 02:42
SUB IN by BADISANG,YAONE 02:42
GOOD FT by BERNARD,NASIR(fastbreak) 02:42 68-78 H 10
FOUL  by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 02:33

02:33 MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:33 68-79 H 11 GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
SUB OUT by BADISANG,YAONE 02:33
SUB IN by RENIGAR,QUINTON 02:33
MISS LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN(in the paint) 02:19 70-79 H 9
ASSIST  by BERNARD,NASIR --

02:07 70-81 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by BERNARD,NASIR(in the paint) 01:54 72-81 H 9
ASSIST  by GOODINE,DASHAWN --

01:44 72-83 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by GOODINE,DASHAWN(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO

01:21 72-85 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CONOVER ,TYRESE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:20

01:09 FOUL  by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 01:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RENIGAR,QUINTON 01:09
SUB IN by WHISMAN,NATHAN 01:09
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEYSHAWN 01:09 73-85 H 12
FOUL  by WHISMAN,NATHAN 00:54

00:54 73-86 H 13 GOOD FT by CONOVER ,TYRESE
00:54 73-87 H 14 GOOD FT by CONOVER ,TYRESE

GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:48 75-87 H 12
FOUL  by GOODINE,DASHAWN 00:37

00:37 MISS FT by LOMAX,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:37 MISS FT by LOMAX,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DAYE,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DAYE,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 00:29 77-87 H 10
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
SUB OUT by BERNARD,NASIR 00:25
SUB IN by BADISANG,YAONE 00:25

00:25 SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL
00:25 SUB IN by RAMOS,JONATHAN

FOUL  by BADISANG,YAONE 00:25
00:25 77-88 H 11 GOOD FT by RAMOS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
00:25 SUB OUT by BLACKMOND,D'ANGELO
00:25 SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON
00:25 77-89 H 12 GOOD FT by RAMOS,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DAYE,JEREMIAH 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON


